

After Notice
Sr. No. 201

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
AA 17/2021

State of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG.

V/s

M/S Raj and Co.

Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, Sr. Adv, with Ms Rehana, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge

ORDER

Mr. M.A.Chashoo, learned AAG, states that he had earlier been assigned this case. But now Ms Asifa Padroo, AAG, is the counsel, who has to argue this matter.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms Asifa Padroo, AAG, as counsel for the respondents in the Cause List.

List on 15.04.2021.

In the meantime, records in terms of previous order be produced.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar

24.03.2021

"Shamim Dar"