

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

AA 17/2010

State of JK and Ors

...Petitioner(s)

**Through:** None.

V/s

M/S Raj and Co. and Ors

..Respondent(s)

**Through:** None.

**CORAM:**

**REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
19.04.2022

In pursuance of notice issued to Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG fresh particulars of the Arbitrator have been filed. Same are enclosed with the file.

Concerned is directed to issue fresh communication on fresh and complete particulars in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 04.11.2010.

Put up on 24.05.2022.

**(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)**

**SRINAGAR**

19.04.2022

*Junaid*