

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 17/2010

STATE OF JAMME AND KASHMIR AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG

Vs

M/S. RAJ AND CO. AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Razia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.10.2022

As per the report of the Registrar Judicial, dated 4th April, 2022, 24th May, 2022 and 12th September, 2022, Record Keeper was directed to trace out the Arbitration Award passed in IA 20/2012 titled "*M/S Raj & Company and Others Vs. State of J&K and Others*". However, Record Keeper has reported that the file was lying in the ground floor of the record section during the September, 2014 floods and got badly affected.

On 19th October, 2022, record keeper has traced out the record and same is flood affected and is lying in the record section.

Registry is directed to digitize the same and place the same on record on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 30.11.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.10.2022

ARIF