

S. No. 29

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**AA No. 17/2012**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA

**Vs.**

**M/S Raj and Co. and Ors.**

...Respondent/contemnor(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Rehana, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.11.2022**

Due to the paucity of time matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**30.11.2022**

*Sakeena*