

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA 17/2010

State of Jammu and Kashmir and Others

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, Sr. Adv, with Mr. Agha Faisal, Adv.

V/s

M/s Raj and Co. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.04.2023

In terms of Order dated 19.10.2022, Registry of this Court was directed to trace out the record of Arbitration Award passed in AA No. 20/2012, in case titled *Raj and Company and Ors. vs. State of JK and Ors.* The Registry has reported that Incharge Digitization Section has expressed inability to get the same scanned and digitized on the ground that the file got damages due to the floods of 2014.

Learned counsel for the parties shall provide xerox copy of record of the award to the Registry of this Court so that the same can be digitized

List again on 26th April, 2023.

**(Sindhu Shrama)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

10.04.2023

“Shamim Dar”