

16

(Regular Matter)

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA No. 17/2010

State of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

V/s

M/s Raj and Co. and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Agha Faisal, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

17.11.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to place on record material in terms of the last order.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed to send a reminder to the Arbitrator asking him to sent relevant record by next date of hearing.

List on 28.02.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

17.11.2023

Aasif