

Sr. No.23

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 17/2010

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

Vs.

M/S. RAJ AND CO. AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. With
Ms. Agha Faisal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.07.2024

Record of the Arbitrator summoned by this Court has not been received from the Arbitrator despite having been sent for.

Registry to ensure the production of the record.

List on 14.08.2024.

Meantime, the counsel for the respondents to comply with the order dated 17.11.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.07.2024

ARIF