

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 17/2010

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

Vs.

M/S. RAJ AND CO. AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2024

Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the present particulars of the arbitrator for enabling the Registry to summon the record of the arbitrator.

Two weeks further time and no more is granted to counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful.

List on 30.10.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.10.2024

Ishaq