

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

AA No. 17/2010

State of J&K and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG

Vs.

M/s Raj and Co. and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz & Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

30.10.2024

Registry has reported that Record Keeper has traced out the record of this case, however, the In-charge of digitization section has expressed his inability to get the same scanned and digitized on the ground that the file got damaged due to 2014 floods.

Registry to annex the record in a sealed cover with this petition without digitization.

Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, learned senior counsel for the respondents, submits that he has only the copy of award and the same is on record.

Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG, submits that he will inquire from the department about the record of this case and if there is any record in the department, he will produce the same on the next date of hearing.

List on 11.12.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.10.2024

Manzoor