

18
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

AA No. 17/2010

**State of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

V/s

**M/s Raj and Co. and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.  
vice Mr. Z A Qureshi, Sr. Adv

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

10.02.2025

The Registry has produced record of the Arbitration.

List for consideration on 17.03.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

10.02.2025

*Aasif*