

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

AA No. 17/2010.

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA

VERSUS

M/s RAJ AND CO. AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**30.05.2025**

Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate has submitted that he has been recently engaged as counsel in the present case on behalf of the petitioner. He seeks permission to inspect the record of arbitration.

Accordingly, it is directed that as and when, Mr. Laway, approaches the registry, the Registrar Judicial shall permit him to examine the arbitration record.

List this matter for consideration on 24.07.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**30.05.2025**

*Showkat Khan*